

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2041 OF 2022

Raghu Leela Realtors Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Virender Kumar Gupta And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1605 OF 2025

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 2041 OF 2022

Raghu Leela Realtors Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Virender Kumar Gupta And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Khushnumah Banerjee, i/b. Vidhii Partners, for
Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Rajesh S. Patil is a
member.

(ASSOCIATE)